
(401) 462-3010
Brenda.Duhamel@bhddh.ri.gov

Marguerite Belisle Casework Supervisor 462-0714 Marguerite.Belisle@bhddh.ri.gov
Amie Adams Social Caseworker II 462-2480 Amie.Adams@bhddh.ri.gov
Carl Desjarlais Social Caseworker II 462-1555 Carl.Desjarlais@bhddh.ri.gov
Stacey Perry Social Caseworker II 462-2418 Stacey.Perry@bhddh.ri.gov
Suzanne Porter Social Caseworker II 462-1972 Suzanne.Porter@bhddh.ri.gov
Mary Beth Silveria Social Caseworker II 462-2438 Marybeth.Silveria@bhddh.ri.gov
Heather Soares Social Caseworker II 462-6097 Heather.Soares@bhddh.ri.gov

Janice Bijesse Casework Supervisor 462-4290 Janice.Bijesse@bhddh.ri.gov
Mary Cameron Social Caseworker II 462-1307 Mary.Cameron@bhddh.ri.gov
Jackie Camilloni Social Caseworker II 462-3022 Jackie.Camilloni@bhddh.ri.gov
Megan Gilbert Social Caseworker II 462-2524 Megan.Gilbert@bhddh.ri.gov
Dayna Hansen Social Caseworker II 462-2505 Dayna.Hansen@bhddh.ri.gov
Natalie Sam Social Caseworker II 462-2529 Natalie.Sam@bhddh.ri.gov
Erin Simonelli Social Caseworker II 462-2502 Erin.Simonelli@bhddh.ri.gov

Meredith MacDonald Casework Supervisor 462-1329 Meredith.Macdonald@bhddh.ri.gov
Lauree Champagne Social Caseworker II 462-2728 Lauree.Champagne@bhddh.ri.gov
Tim Cronin Social Caseworker II 462-1721 Timothy.Cronin@bhddh.ri.gov 
Jennifer Gouveia Social Caseworker II 462-0098 Jennifer.Gouveia@bhddh.ri.gov
Jill Murphy Social Caseworker II 462-2409 Jill.Murphy@bhddh.ri.gov
Lena Sousa Social Caseworker II 462-1834 Lena.Sousa@bhddh.ri.gov
Joseph Tevyaw Social Caseworker II 462-2474 Joseph.Tevyaw@bhddh.ri.gov

Kelly Petersen Casework Supervisor 462-3402 Kelly.Petersen@bhddh.ri.gov
JoAnn DiMuccio Social Caseworker II 462-2523 JoAnn.DiMuccio@bhddh.ri.gov
Meaghan Jencks Social Caseworker II 462-2113 Meaghan.Jencks@bhddh.ri.gov
Souphalak Muriel Social Caseworker II 462-2512 Souphalak.Muriel@bhddh.ri.gov
Yolande Ramos Social Caseworker II 462-1059 Yolande.Ramos@bhddh.ri.gov
Judy Smith Social Caseworker II 462-1327 Judith.Smith@bhddh.ri.gov

Eligibility Unit
Karen Lowell Eligibility Supervisor 462-2209 Karen.Lowell@bhddh.ri.gov
Christine Harding Eligibility Caseworker 462-3233 Christine.Harding@bhddh.ri.gov
Lori Lombardi, RN PASRR 462-0089 Lori.Lombardiburns@bhddh.ri.gov
Marisa Abbruzzi RICLAS Social Caseworker II 462-2139 Marisa.Abbruzzi@bhddh.ri.gov

SIS Unit
Donna Standish SIS Supervisor 462-2628 Donna.Standish@bhddh.ri.gov
Wendy Cormier SIS Caseworker 462-1302 Wendy.Cormier@bhddh.ri.gov
Kristen Miga SIS Caseworker 462-0449 Kristen.Miga@bhddh.ri.gov
Vacancy SIS Caseworker 462-2510

Susan Hayward Administrator 462-2519 Susan.Hayward@bhddh.ri.gov
Carolee Leach Professional Services Coord. 462-1723 Carolee.Leach@bhddh.ri.gov

East Providence/Pawtucket/Central Falls Region

Northern RI/West Bay/Kent Region

South County/West Bay/Kent Region

Providence/West Bay/Kent Region

Transition Unit

Developmental Disabilities Services - Social Services Staff
Main Phone #:                       (401) 462-3421
To report abuse/neglect:     (401) 462-2629

Brenda DuHamel, Associate Director for Administrative Services

Case Management Units
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